pharmacy
Article
Pharmacist—Pharmacy Technician Intraprofessional
Collaboration and Workplace Integration:
Implications for Educators
Maryam Jetha 1, Ali Walji 1, Paul Gregory 1, Dalya Abdulla 2 and Zubin Austin 3,*
1 Leslie Dan Faculty of Pharmacy, University of Toronto, Toronto, ON M5S 3M2, Canada;
maryam.jetha.16@ucl.ac.uk (M.J.); ali.walji16@ucl.ac.uk (A.W.); streetsoccercanada@mac.com (P.G.)

be improved?
2. If you were to speak with your pharmacy team, what would you like to tell them about how you would
like to be worked with?
3. In the workplace, do you feel that pharmacy technicians are utilised to their full extent?
4. In your experience, do you feel that enough trust is placed on a pharmacy technician to carry out
delegated roles?
Closing questions
1. How do you feel about the future of your career?
2. How do you see your role changing in the next 5 years?
3. You may have alluded to this already, but finally what advice would you give to pharmacists and
employers to optimise the role of the regulated pharmacy technician?
4. Any other thoughts or opinions?
Pharmacy 2020, 8, 95 11 of 13
Table A3. Demographic Profile of Research Participants (n = 24).
Code Sex Age * Roles Background
RPT1F30 F 30 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
employed
Worked as assistant × 5 years
prior to enrolling in program
RPT2F28 F 28 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
employed
Supervises bulk packaging and
compounding
RPT3F35 F 35 Pharm Tech Graduate, employed Works in 3 different community
practices
RPT4F48 F 48 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
employed
Former pharmacist from another
country, requalified as technician
RPT5M29 M 29 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
employed
Worked as assistant × 2 years
prior to enrolling in program
RPT6M44 M 44 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
unemployed
Former pharmacist from another
country, requalified as technician,
currently attempting licensure as
pharmacist
RPT7F49 F 49 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
employed
Worked as assistant × 22 years
prior to enrolling in program
RPT8F22 F 22 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
employed
Worked as student assistant × 4
years prior to enrolling in program
RPT9F29 F 29 Recent Pharm Tech Graduate,
unemployed Parental leave
PTS1F40 F 40 Pharm Tech Student Worked as assistant × 20 years
prior to enrolling in program
PTS2F57 F 57 Pharm Tech Student Former pharmacist from another
country, attempting to qualify
PTS3F22 F 22 Pharm Tech Student No previous experience
PTS4F28 F 28 Pharm Tech Student No previous experience
PTS5F33 F 33 Pharm Tech Student Worked as assistant × 9 years
prior to enrolling in program
PTS6M48 M 48 Pharm Tech Student Former pharmacist from another
country, attempting to qualify
PTS7M42 M 42 Pharm Tech Student Former pharmacist from another
country attempting to qualify
PTS8M30 M 30 Pharm Tech Student No previous experience
PTS9M22 M 22 Pharm Tech Student No previous experience
RPH1F52 F 52 Pharmacist, pharmacy owner, and
educator
Pharmacist × 30 years, educator ×
22 years
RPH2F49 F 49 Pharmacist and educator Pharmacist × 27 years, educator ×
11 years
RPH3M50 M 50 Pharmacist, pharmacy owner,
and educator
Pharmacist × 25 years, educator ×
12 years
RPH4M46 M 46 Pharmacist, pharmacy owner,
and educator
Pharmacist × 20 years, educator ×
6 years
PTE1F59 F 59 Pharmacist and pharmacy